Product Brief 2011
Power Factor Correction
Power Quality Solutions
PQS key components from
EPCOS cover the entire range
of products needed for success-
ful power factor correction.

• 15 switching outputs
• 3 additional alarm/message relays
Versions and ordering codes
BR604 (4 steps) B44066R6004E230
BR6000-R6 (6 steps) B44066R6006E230
BR6000-R12 (12 steps) B44066R6012E230
BR6000-HD6 B44066R6506E230
BR6000-HD12 B44066R6512E230
BR6000-R12/S485
(12 steps with RS485 interface) B44066R6412E230
BR6000-T6
(6 steps for dynamic PFC) B44066R6106E230
BR6000-T12
(12 steps for dynamic PFC) B44066R6112E230
BR6000-T12/S485
(12 steps for dynamic PFC,
interface RS485) B44066R6412E231
BR6000-T6R6
6 transistor outputs, 6 relay outputs
for mixed compensation
(standard/dynamic) B44066R6066E230
BR6000-T6R6/S485
6 transistor outputs, 6 relay outputs
for mixed compensation
(standard/dynamic) with
interface RS485 B44066R6466E230
BR7000 B44066R7415E230
BR7000 with OLED display B44066R7515E230
PC software BR7000-SOFT
Connection to RS485 of BR6000-R12/S485 and
BR7000
Administration of several PF controllers

• Mounting: integrated DIN-rail
• Approval: cUL, CCC (up to 75 kvar)
Versions and ordering codes
J230 series B44066S****J230
N230 series B44066S****N230
TSM-LC (400 V): B44066T0* * *E402
TSM-HV (690 V): B44066T0050E690
B44066T0200E690
7© EPCOS AG 2011
Power Factor Correction:
Key Components
Technical data
Series Reactors – Reactors –
Antiresonance Harmonic Filter Discharge Reactor
Features
High harmonic loading capability, very low losses Fast discharge for fast reconnection
of capacitors
High linearity to avoid choke tilt, low noise emission Reduced losses
Shockproof case for DIN-rail mounting
Technical data
• Voltage: 400 V, 440 V, 690 V • Voltage: 230 … 525 V
• Frequency: 50 or 60 Hz • Frequency: 50/60 Hz
• Output: 10 … 100 kvar • Discharge time (t):
230 V:
up to 25 kvar < 10 s / up to 50 kvar < 20 s /
up to 100 kvar < 40 s
400 … 525 V:
up to 25 kvar < 5 s / up to 50 kvar < 10 s /
up to 100 kvar < 20 s
• Temperature protection: microswitch (NC)
• Detuning factor: 5.67%, 7%, 14%
Ordering codes
B44066D* B44066E9900S100
General information
We constantly strive to improve our products. Consequently, the products described in
this publication may change from time to time. The same is true of the corresponding
product specifications. Please check therefore to what extent product descriptions and
specifications contained in this publication are still applicable before or when you place an order.
We also reserve the right to discontinue production and delivery of products. Consequently, we
cannot guarantee that all products named in this publication will always be available.
• Harmonics (duty cycle = 100%):
V3 = 0.5% VR
V5 = 6.0% VR
V7 = 5.0% VR
V11 = 3.5% VR
V13 = 3.0% VR
• Effective current: Irms = ��(I12+l32 ... l132)
• Fundamental current: I1 = 1.06 · IR
(50 Hz or 60 Hz current of capacitor)
Power Factor Correction:
Accessories
Technical data
Plastic protective case for PhaseCap capacitors Ordering code
Protection class IP54, up to 16 mm2 cable cross section
Capacitor d x h: 116 x 164 mm B44066X9122
Capacitor d x h: 116 x 200 mm B44066X9142
136 x 200 mm
Plastic protective terminal cover, protection class IP54
PhaseCap Premium, PhaseCap Compact (n/a for Ø 100 mm), MKV
Capacitor d x h: 116 x 164 mm B44066K0135A000
Capacitor d x h: 116 x 200 mm B44066K0160A000
Capacitor d x h: 136 x 200 mm B44066K0210A000
PhiCap
Capacitor Ø: 53 mm B44066K0530A000
Capacitor Ø: 63.5 mm B44066K0635A000
Capacitor Ø: 75 mm B44066K0795A000
Capacitor Ø: 85 mm B44066K0895A000
Discharge resistors / discharge modules
Available on request for PhaseCap Premium, PhaseCap Compact,
PhaseCap HD, PhiCap B32344 series and MKV capacitors.
For PF controller series BR6000/BR7000 and MMI6000/MMI7000
USB to RS485 converter
For connection of BR6000 or BR7000 with interface RS485 to PC with B44066R3333E230
USB-interface. Connection of several devices at RS485 possible.
RJ45 adapter connectors
3 versions available:
• Connection to the interface terminals of BR6000, BR7000 or MMI6000 via LAN cable
• Simple connection of several devices via the RS485 bus, for example:
– Connection of several BR6000 or BR7000 controllers to a PC with BR7000-SOFT software
– Interconnection of several BR6000 controllers
– Connection of BR6000 with MMI6000/MMI7000
Suitable for: 1xRJ45 for BR6000/BR7000 B44066R1611E230
Suitable for: 2xRJ45 for BR6000/BR7000 B44066R1711E230
Suitable for: 2xRJ45 for MMI6000/MMI7000 B44066R1811E230
For Thyristor modules TSM series
Discharge resistor block EW-22
Discharge resistor for all types of TSM-LC to achieve fast
discharging. At least one piece per step required. B44066T0022E400
Current limitation reactor BD-xxx (not suitable for TSM-HV)
Protection of thyristor modules in PFC systems without reactor
TSM-LC10, TSM-LC25, TSM-LC50: BD-100.
TSM-LC100: BD-200. B44066T0***E400
For Grid analyzing tool MC7000-3
1x Flexible current clamp
”Mini-Flex MMI7000-3” B44066M1301E230
3x Flexible current clamps
”Mini-Flex MMI7000-3” B44066M1303E230